# 503334522 06/03/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3381140

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |   | NEW ASSIGNMENT   | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|------------------|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYA  | NCE:  | ASSIGNMENT   | ASSIGNMENT       |  |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY  | ΑΤΑ   |  |                  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | Name   | Execution Date   |  |  |  |  |
| ZHENGLIANG LI  |   |  | 05/18/2015       |  |  |  |  |
| WINNERS'SUN PLAST  | IC&ELECTF   | RONIC (SHENZHEN) CO. LTD   | 05/18/2015       |  |  |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY D  | ATA   |  |                  |  |  |  |  |
| Name:  | GOTECH  | LLC  |                  |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address:  | 261 NOR   | TH BROOKSIDE AVE   |                  |  |  |  |  |
| City:  | FREEPO  | FREEPORT   |                  |  |  |  |  |
| State/Country:   | NEW YOF   | RK   |                  |  |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:   | 11520   |  |                  |  |  |  |  |
| Property Type Application Number:  |   | Number<br>9620   |                  |  |  |  |  |
| Application Number:  | 14  | 1/29020  |                  |  |  |  |  |
| - phone in the most in   |   |  |                  |  |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE   | DATA  |  |                  |  |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE   | (9  | 72)314-0900  |                  |  |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will I   | (9)<br>be sent to tl  | he e-mail address first; if that is u  |                  |  |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I</i><br>using a fax number, if  | (9)<br>be sent to tl<br>provided; i                                       | ,  |                  |  |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I<br/>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:   | (9)<br>be sent to th<br>provided; i<br>97<br>tw                           | he e-mail address first; if that is up<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se<br>'2-331-4603<br>ang@nilawfirm.com   |                  |  |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I<br/>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:  | (9)<br>be sent to th<br>provided; i<br>97<br>tw<br>TII                    | <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un<br/>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b><br>2-331-4603<br>ang@nilawfirm.com<br>MOTHY T. WANG   | ent via US Mail. |  |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I<br/>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:   | (9<br>be sent to th<br>provided; i<br>97<br>tw<br>11<br>81                | he e-mail address first; if that is un<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se<br>22-331-4603<br>ang@nilawfirm.com<br>MOTHY T. WANG<br>40 WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 50   | ent via US Mail. |  |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I<br/>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:  | (9)<br>be sent to th<br>provided; i<br>97<br>tw<br>5<br>TII<br>81<br>DA   | he e-mail address first; if that is un<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se<br>22-331-4603<br>ang@nilawfirm.com<br>MOTHY T. WANG<br>40 WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 50<br>ALLAS, TEXAS 75231   | ent via US Mail. |  |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I<br/>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:  | (9)<br>be sent to th<br>provided; i<br>97<br>tw<br>5<br>TII<br>81<br>DA   | he e-mail address first; if that is un<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se<br>22-331-4603<br>ang@nilawfirm.com<br>MOTHY T. WANG<br>40 WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 50<br>ALLAS, TEXAS 75231<br>GOTECH001  | ent via US Mail. |  |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I<br/>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:  | (9)<br>be sent to th<br>provided; i<br>97<br>tw<br>11<br>81<br>DA         | he e-mail address first; if that is un<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se<br>22-331-4603<br>ang@nilawfirm.com<br>MOTHY T. WANG<br>40 WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 50<br>ALLAS, TEXAS 75231   | ent via US Mail. |  |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I<br/>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET N<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | (9)<br>be sent to th<br>provided; i<br>97<br>tw<br>11<br>81<br>DA         | he e-mail address first; if that is un<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se<br>22-331-4603<br>ang@nilawfirm.com<br>MOTHY T. WANG<br>40 WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 50<br>ALLAS, TEXAS 75231<br>GOTECH001  | ent via US Mail. |  |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I<br/>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET N<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>BIGNATURE:                           | (9)<br>be sent to th<br>provided; i<br>97<br>tw<br>11<br>81<br>DA         | he e-mail address first; if that is un<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se<br>iang@nilawfirm.com<br>MOTHY T. WANG<br>40 WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 50<br>ALLAS, TEXAS 75231<br>GOTECH001<br>TIMOTHY T. WANG   | ent via US Mail. |  |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I<br/>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET N<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Total Attachments: 2 | (9)<br>be sent to th<br>provided; i<br>97<br>tw<br>11<br>81<br>DA         | he e-mail address first; if that is un<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se<br>22-331-4603<br>ang@nilawfirm.com<br>MOTHY T. WANG<br>40 WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 50<br>ALLAS, TEXAS 75231<br>GOTECH001<br>TIMOTHY T. WANG<br>/Timothy T. Wang/<br>06/03/2015                  | ent via US Mail. |  |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will I<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>TTORNEY DOCKET N<br>IAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>GIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:                    | (9)<br>be sent to the provided; i<br>97<br>tw<br>11<br>81<br>DA<br>UMBER: | he e-mail address first; if that is un<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se<br>22-331-4603<br>ang@nilawfirm.com<br>MOTHY T. WANG<br>40 WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 50<br>ALLAS, TEXAS 75231<br>GOTECH001<br>TIMOTHY T. WANG<br>/Timothy T. Wang/<br>06/03/2015<br>ent#page1.tif | ent via US Mail. |  |  |  |  |

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

| Assigno  | <b>TS</b>   | (1)   | Winners'Sun<br>Plastic&Electro<br>td  | onic(Shenzhen)Co.,L  | (2)   | Zhengliang Li   |
|--|---|---|---|--|---|---|
| Legal N  | ame(s)  |   |   |  |   |   |
| conside  | eration paid to ea  | ich of fl   | he undersigned, th  |  |   | sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable<br>which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned   |
| Name(s)  | ume(s) of Assignee (3) GoTech LLC   |   |   |  |   |   |
| Address of<br>Assignee(s) (4)  |   | 261 NORTH BROOKSIDE AVE., FREEPORT, NEW YORK, 11520                         |   |  |   |   |
| interest<br>provisi-<br>continu-<br>reissue<br>limitati<br>Patents<br>priority<br>inventi- | t in the invention<br>conal, divisional,<br>pations, division<br>s, reexamination<br>ion, all application<br>ion, all application<br>in the United to<br>rights derived<br>ion known as   | n in the<br>contin<br>s, reiss<br>s, rene<br>ons for<br>States c<br>from th | 2 United States o<br>nuation, substitute<br>ues, reexaminatik<br>wals and extensive<br>patents, utility n<br>of America, toget<br>te Inventions and | of America, and in all<br>te and reissue applica<br>ions, renewals and ex<br>ions thereof; and all a<br>models, copyright, and<br>ther with the right to<br>d the Patents under th | applic<br>ition(s)<br>tension<br>pplicat<br>d desig<br>file su<br>e pater | assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and<br>eations for patent including any and all provisional, non-<br>and all letters patent that may be granted under any<br>as therefor and thereon and all continuations, divisions,<br>ions for industrial property protection, including without<br>gns which may hereafter be filed for said Inventions and<br>uch applications and the right to claim for the same the<br>nt laws of the United States; that may be granted on the |
| · ·  | ase Number, or<br>Application   | (5)   | AN INTEG  | RATED SELF-PHO   | TOGR  | APHING APPARATUS  |
| Number   | r   |   |   | P. No. 14729620  | )   |   |
|  |   | (Ati<br>No.   | iorney Docke  | et GOTECH001   |   | ), filed on even date herewith or as  |
| is   | sue patents or o  | ther evi  | idence or forms   | the Commissioner of<br>of industrial property<br>res, or to such nominee   | on ap   | s and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty is to plications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee, it may designate.   |
| de   | Assignor agrees that, whenever reasonably requested by Assignee, Assignor will execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be reasonably necessary for securing and maintaining patents for the Inventions in the United States of America and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominces. |   |   |  |   |   |
| fo   | or any application  | a for pa  | itent or other form   | nee, its successors, ass<br>m of protection for the<br>oral authorization fror   | : Inveni  | nd legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim<br>tions, as may be applicable, and to invoke and claim such<br>gnor.   |
| co<br>nc   | onsent to file or i<br>ominee to claim  | like doo<br>the afo   | coment that may i<br>presaid benefit of   | be required for any pu<br>f the right of priority  | arpose<br>provid  | ned a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment,<br>and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee or<br>led by the International Convention for the Protection of<br>ceforth be substituted for it.  |
| he<br>ca   | ereunder include<br>auses of action (   | all inc<br>(whethe  | ome, royalties, d<br>or in law or equi  | damages and payment  | s now   | ttents sold, transferred, assigned and set over to Assignee<br>or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and all<br>sunterclaim, and recover for the past, present and future   |
|  |   |   |   |  |   |   |

### PATENT REEL: 035779 FRAME: 0763

6. Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of NI, WANG & MASSAND, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

|      |           |                       | H. H. C. en | STRANKS -                      |        |
|------|-----------|-----------------------|-------------|--------------------------------|--------|
| Date | 5/18/2015 | Assignor<br>Signature | 67          | <u>E</u>                       | (SEAL) |
| Date | 5/18/2015 | Assignor<br>Signature |             | Management and a second second |        |
|      |           |                       |             |                                |        |

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

1

| Date | 5/18/2015 | Witness | 唐美华        |
|------|-----------|---------|------------|
| Date | 5/18/2015 | Witness | 107.194.87 |

#### PATENT REEL: 035779 FRAME: 0764

**RECORDED: 06/03/2015**